

# **RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM**

## **Title**

Approving a Supplemental Budget Adjustment and Authorizing Execution of Collective Bargaining Agreement Coroner's Bargaining Unit

#### Committee Flow:

Labor Management Committee, Finance and Budget Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

#### Contact:

Chief Deputy Coroner Loren Carrera (630) 232-3535

## **Budget Information**:

Was this item budgeted? No	Appropriation Amount: FY 2024 - \$19,905.11; FY 2025 - \$27,407.08
If not budgeted, explain funding source: Fund Balance	

### **Summary**:

Coroner's Office collective bargaining agreement for FY2024 through FY2026 . FY 2024 will include \$19,905.11 in pay retroactive to the beginning of the fiscal year and a \$27,407.08 budget adjustment for FY 2025.